Certification

I declare to the best of my knowledge and belief that the attached document(s) are true electronic copies of the executed collective negotiations agreement(s) and the included summary is an accurate assessment of the collective bargaining agreement for the term beginning 07/01/24 thru 06/30/27.

Employer:	Mullica Township Bd of Education
County:	Atlantic
Date:	9/24/24
Name:	Todd D'Anna
	Print Name
Title:	Business Admin/Bd Secretary
	Todd DAnna Todd DAnna (Cet 1. 2024 16:15 EDT) Signature
	-



Home of the Coyotes #WeAreMullica

Superintendent of Schools Mr. Andrew Weber Mr. Todd D'Anna

Business Administrator

Supervisor of Special Education

Mrs. Janine Gentilini Elementary School Principal Mrs. Donna Lesher

and Student Services



MULLICA TOWNSHIP SCHOOL DISTRICT

Supervisor of Curriculum and Data Mr. Scott Sarraiocco Middle School Principal Mrs. Maris Lynn

RESOLUTION 25-002

BE IT ADVISED that at the regular meeting of the Mullica Township Board of Education, held on July 17, 2024;

Motion by Mr. Roehnert and seconded by Mrs. Werner;

1, 2024 – June 30, 2027 school years. APPROVE the MOA and salary guides between the MTEA and the Mullica Township Board of Education for the July

Motion approved by roll call vote with Mr. Winterbottom abstaining.

on July 17, 2024 has been compared by me with the original minutes as officially recorded in my office in the New Jersey, HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing annexed extract from the minutes of the Board of Education held I, Todd D'Anna, Secretary of the Board of Education of the Township of Mullica, in the County of Atlantic, State of original minutes so far as the same relate to the subject matter referred to in said extract. minute book of said Board of Education and is a true, complete, and correct copy thereof and of the whole of said

23rd day of September 2024. IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affix the Corporate Seal of said Board of Education on this

Todd D'Anna

Board Secretary